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President
Ms. Bernadette Howard, State Director, Hawaii
Lunalilo FWY Portable 1
Lower Campus Rd.
Honolulu, HI 96822
mbhoward@hawaii.edu

Vice President
Dr. Sarah Heath, State Director, Colorado
9101 E. Lowry Blvd.
Denver, CO 80230
sarah.heath@cccs.edu

Secretary-Treasurer
Dr. Marcie Mack, State Director, Oklahoma
1500 W. 7th Ave.
Stillwater, OK 74074
marcie.mack@careertech.ok.gov

Past President
Dr. Pradeep Kotamraju, State Director, Iowa
Director, CTE Bureau Chief
Division of Community Colleges
Iowa Dept. of Education
400 East 14th Ave.
Grimes State Office Building
Des Moines, IA 50319
pradeep.kotamraju@iowa.gov













The Center Board Members:
Public Member – Dr. Nicole Smith,
Research Professor and Chief Economist
Georgetown University Center
3300 Whitehaven Street, N.W., Suite 3200
Washington, DC 20007
ns369@georgetown.edu
Term: July 1, 2018 – June 30, 2021

Public Member – Ms. Cheryl Carrier, Exec. 
Director, Ford Next Generation Learning c/o 
Ford Motor Company Fund
1 American Rd.
WHQ, 210 E-4
Dearborn, MI 48126
ccarrier@fordng1.com
Term: July 1, 2016 – June 30, 2019

Public Member – Mr. Alex Harris, Strategic Advisor
Harold KL Castle Foundation
1197 Auloa Road
[bookmark: _GoBack]Kailua, HI 96734
aharris@castlefoundation.org
Term: July 1, 2017 – June 30, 2020

